Section VORTEX
Dated MAR 2015
3” Vortex Pumps
Model Number Identification Chart
     K 3 RN 50 - 21 M 2 Y
Keen Pump
Discharge Size:
3 = 3”
4 = 4”
Pump Model
Horsepower (HP x 10)
30 = 3 HP
50 = 5 HP
75 = 7-1/2 HP
100 = 10 HP
150 = 15 HP
200 = 20 HP
250 = 25 HP
300 = 30 HP
400 = 40 HP
500 = 50 HP
Voltage/Phase
01 = 208/1
21 = 230/1
03 = 208/3
23 = 230/3
43 = 460/3
53 = 575/3
Manual Pump Operation
Speed
2 = 3450 RPM
4 = 1750 RPM
6 = 1150 RPM
Frequency
Blank = 60 Hz
Y = 50 Hz
Section VORTEX
Dated July 2017
K3RN_M246_PG1
Pump Model:  K3RN
Physical Data:
Discharge Size ANSI 3” Horizontal
Solids Size 3”
Impeller Type Balanced, Vortex,  8 Vane
Power/Control Cable Length 40’ Standard
Paint Blue, Water Reducible Enamel, One Coat, Air
Dried – Standard
Motor Construction:
Motor Type Enclosed Submersible Oil Filled
NEMA Insulation Code Class F
Service Factor 1.2
NEMA Design Type B (3Ø)      L (1Ø)
Single Phase Configuration External Start and Run Components
Motor Protection Thermal Sensors Embedded in the Windings